5 Token EOI EMD a) Rs. 10,00,000/- (Ten Lakhs Only) to be submitted 
along with EOI (To be submitted via online bank 
transfer only). 

RailTel Bank Details: Union Bank of India, Account 
No. 340601010050446, IFSC Code - UBIN0534064. 

b) Balance EMD for Rs. 14,90,00,000/- (Rupees 

Fourteen Crores Ninety Lakhs only). To be 
submitted by selected Business Associate, in the 
form of BG/online transfer before submission of final 
bid to the end customer.  

For Bank Guarantee as EMD: 
BG as EMD validity: Bid validity period (180 days) + 2 
months and claim period of 1 year from BG expiry